## Office of the Principal District & Sessions Judge, Simdega

## ORDER No 17 /2024

Dated 20 th day of January 2024

Consequent upon appointment of Ms Mariam Hemrom, Civil Judge Senior Division II cum Judicial Magistrate 1<sup>st</sup> Class Simdega, as Secretary, District Legal Services Authority Simdega vide Notification no. 01/2024 of Jharkhand State Legal Services Authority, Ranchi communicated to this office vide Letter no. 182/Apptt. Dated 11.01.2024 of Hon'ble High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi and in pursuance of Letter No. 1581-72/Apptt. Dated 14<sup>th</sup> September, 2011 of Hon'ble High Court of Jharkhand Ranchi, and in consultation with Chief Judicial Magistrate Simdega, Police Station wise cases are being re-distributed amongst Judicial Magistrate in order of seniority, for taking Cognizance, for early and speedy initiation of proceeding of Criminal Case as mentioned below-

Sl no.	Name of the Court	Police Station
1	Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate	Simdega, Muffasil, Mahila, A.H.T.U, Kolebira, Pakartanr, Kersai, T.Tangar
2	Court of Sub-Divisonal Judicial Magistrate	Kurdeg, Bolba, Jaldega, Bano alongwith O.Ps, Rengari, Mahabuang

Further the office clerk is hereby directed to hand over the cases relating to concerned PS to the Court who is authorized to deal the cases of such PS as per the distribution Chart.

Inform all concerned.

sd/-Principal District & Sessions Judge Simdega 20.01.2024